502999336 09/30/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3045936

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT		
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/10/2011	
SEQUENCE:	1	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DAYAN BI	09/26/2014
BAOLIN LIU	09/26/2014
BU QIU	09/25/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	A. O. Smith (China) Water Heater Co. Ltd.	
Street Address:	336 Yaoxin Avenue, NETDZ	
City:	Nanjing, Jiangsu Province	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	210038	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14350695

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (414)277-0656

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4142716560

Email: mkeipdocket@michaelbest.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP

Address Line 1: 100 E. WISCONSIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3300

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	010121-8545-US00	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: DANIEL S. JONES		
SIGNATURE:	/daniel s. jones/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/30/2014	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=010121-8545-US00\_Inventors\_Assignment\_filed\_9-30-14#page1.tif

PATENT 502999336 REEL: 033855 FRAME: 0237

source=010121-8545-US00\_Inventors\_Assignment\_filed\_9-30-14#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 033855 FRAME: 0238

## ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to our obligation to A. O. Smith (China) Water Heater Co., Ltd. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Chinese Limited Liability Company having its principal place of business at: «

336 Yaoxin Avenue, NETDZ Nanjing, Jiangsu Province P.R. China 210038

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

Dayan Bl 336 Yaoxin Avenue, NETDZ Nanjing, Jiangsu Province P.R. China 210038

Baolin LIU 336 Yaoxin Avenue, NETDZ Nanjing, Jiangsu Province P.R. China 210038

Bu QIU 336 Yaoxin Avenue, NETDZ Nanjing, Jiangsu Province P.R. China 210038

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest -

- (1) in and to inventions described in a patent application titled "GAS HOT WATER HEATING DEVICE AND SYSTEM" for which Chinese Patent Application No. 201110306711.8 (hereinafter the "Chinese utility patent application") was filed;
- (2) in and to the Chinese utility patent application, in and to all other patent applications based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;
- (3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the People's Republic of China, including patent applications filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention or any other international treaty, and including the right to claim priority of said Chinese utility patent application and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted.

And we hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or

PATENT REEL: 033855 FRAME: 0239 CN Application 201110306711.8 Atty Docket No. 010121-8545-US00

deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

This assignment made effective as of 10 October 2011.

2014. 9. 26	Dayon BU Dayan BI
Date	Dayan(B)
2014. 9.26	Baolin (in
Date	Baolin LIU
2014. 1.25	Bu Ou
Date	Bu QIU